LE JARDIN BOUCHERIE - 81 WASHINGTON 230 1ST STREET

FINAL SUBMITTAL:

MARCH 27, 2023

FILE NO.:
PB23-0577

SCOPE OF WORK:

RENOVATION AND REHABILITATION
OF AN EXISTING HISTORIC
BUILDING. NEW PROPOSED
LANDSCAPE DESIGN.
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DESIGN/PROJECT ARCHITECT:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

INTERIOR DESIGN:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MEP ENGINEER:

GOVERNING ZONING CODE:

BUILDING CODE:

EXISTING BUILDING:

STRUCTURAL:

PLUMBING:

MECHANICAL:

ELECTRICAL:

ACCESSIBILITY:

FIRE PROTECTION:

81 WASHINGTON LLC
108 SEVENTH AVE S 2FL
NEW YORK, NY 10014

BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS PA
JOSE L. GOMEZ AR0015416 8101
BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 309-310
MIAMI, FL 33138-4664

VINCENT FILIGENZI DESIGN
VINCENT A. FILIGENZI LA #6667191
900 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 1403
Miami, FL. 33132

LEGEARD STUDIO

JULIEN LEGEARD

230 NW 24TH STREET UNIT 324
MIAMI FL 33127

INGELMO ASSOCIATES PA
PAUL INGELMO PE 29310

250 CATALONIA AVE. SUITE 301
CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

EMTEC ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERS
ERIC JHONSON PE 52674

1550 MADRUGA AVENUE #408

CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33146

MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA CODE OF ORDINANCE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020,7TH EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2020

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020,7TH EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020,7TH EDITION - PLUMBING

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020,7TH EDITION - MECHANICAL

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 2020,7TH EDITION - ELECTRICAL

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 - CHAPTER 11 FACBC

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - 2020,7TH EDITION

SEATING CAPACITY PROPOSED

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
2ND FLOOR PLAN

3RD FLOOR PLAN
TOTAL SEATING:

INTERIOR BAR EXTERIOR TOTAL
100 25 158 283
161 6 0 167
N/A N/A N/A N/A
261 31 158 450

TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD

GAUGE R. RISER oo T q]7 B ] T
GALVANIZED RAD. RADIUS ° J,, 2 -°I°: g _'s" ) "
GRAB BAR R.D. ROOF DRAIN insulation concrete ravel or cement conc‘r;ate
GENERAL CONTRACTOR REF. REFERENCE blanket pre cast grushed mortar
GLASS REFL. REFLECTED stone plaster
GROUND REFR. REFRIGERATOR 1= [”Em LI
GRADE RF. ROOF =HIE==li= |
GYPSUM RGTR. REGISTER glass: insulation earth tile solid conc.
GYPSUM WALLBOARD REINF. REINFORCED large scale rigid mas. unit
W24
HOSE BIB E,I\E,,SIL' Eg%l,l\',:ENT W J I [ mmE LR i
HOLLOW CORE R.O. ROUGH OPENING marble steel steel plywood sheet metal
HARD WOOD RWD. REDWOOD small scale large scale
HARDWARE RW.L. RAIN WATER LEADER I —— 7
HOLLOW METAL - ///////
HORIZONTAL - ﬁ
HS%R wood wood brick wood concrete
HEIGHT blocking blocking large scale finished mas. unit
continuous intermittent
INSIDE DIAMETER (DIM.) S. SOUTH
INCH SABF SOUND ATTENUATION FIRE
INSULATION BLANKETS
INTERIOR S.C. SOLID CORE
INVERT S.C.D. SEAT COVER DISPENSER B ‘
SCHED. SCHEDULE k‘ »
S.D. SOAP DISPENSER
JANITOR SECT. SECTION (12f="D0OR number  wail ]
JOIST SH. SHELF construction wall type
JOINT SHR. SHOWER DOOR SYMBOL “
SHT. SHEET
2IL/I'D 2m ::IQ\IT?Y NAPKIN room name / 123 room number exterior & interior etail number
KITCHEN R DISPENSER finish schedule  bathroom  €—room name elevation symbol
S.N.R. SANITARY NAPKIN
RECEPTACLE construction .
SPEC. SPECIFICATION bldg. / partial detail number detail symbol/ & detail number
sQ. SQUARE Sy(rfgiill section sheet number gzreéglled ‘ w sheet number
LABORATORY S.ST. STAINLESS STEEL
LAMINATE S.SK. SERVICE SINK
LAVATORY STA. STATION COLUMN REFERENCE ’C‘EJT'VEIE?R OR
LINEAR FEET STD. STANDARD notes Ir;el?rﬁggrletter/
LOCKER STL. STEEL EL. 0-0"
LIGHT STOR. STORAGE ELEVATION @ AN
LIGHTING STRL. STRUCTURAL notes S legend letter/
LIGHT WEIGHT SUSP. SUSPEND Y number NG REVISION EVISON
SYM. SYMMETRICAL &7 NUMBER
MAXIMUM E TRD. TREAD
MEDICINE CABINET T.B. TOWEL BAR
MACHINE T.C. TOP OF CURB
MECHANICAL TEL. TELEPHONE
MEMBRANE TEMP. TEMPERED
METAL T.&G.
MANUFACTURER THK. :Fﬁ,% UE AND GROOVE SCOPE OF WORK
MANHOLE TOIL. TOILET RENOVATION AND REHABILITATION OF AN EXISTING HISTORIC BUILDING. NEW PROPOSED
MINIMUM T.P. TOP OF PAVEMENT LANDSCAPE DESIGN.
MIRROR TPD. LEGAL DESCRIPTION
MISCELLANEOUS T.V. :thl&}[é’léﬁER DISPENSER
MATCH LINE T.W. TOP OF WALL LOTS 20 AND 21, BLOCK 10, OF OCEAN BEACH FLORIDA, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 38, OF THE PUBLIC
mgﬁ?\:};gg OPENING IY(;DB $Z)F|;I%?:LBEAM RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
MULLION T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
T.O.S. TOP OF SLAB ASSEMBLY - GROUP -A2
NORTH UNE. UNEINISHED ALTERATION CLASSIFICATION
NOT IN CONTRACT U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALTERATION LEVEL 2 - (AS PER FBC 2020 7th ED CHAPTER 5)
NUMBER UR URINAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND SPRINKLE SYSTEM
NOT TO SCALE ;$ISSTEL,3IILDING WILL BE PROTECTED BY A VOICE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND A FIRE SPRINKLE
OVERALL V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD MULTIFAMILY - COMMERCIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET
OBSCURE VERT. VERTICAL ITEM # | Zoning Information
ON CENTER V.T. VINYL TILE :
OUTSIDE DIMENSION VEST. VESTIBULE i ’:""Zs“df_l — 230 1st STREET
OFFICE VB VAPOR BARRIER 3 Folio number(s): 02-4203-003-1410
OPENING 4 Year constructed: 1938 Zoning District: C-PS1
OPPOSITE HAND 5 Base Flood Elevation: 8.00° Grade value in NGVD: (4,81
OPPOSITE 6 Adjusted grade (Floocd+Grade/2): 6.41" Lot Area (SF): 13,000.00
W. WEST 7 Lot width (FT}: 100.00 |Lot Depth (FT): 130.00
PRE-CAST WT. WEIGHT 8 Existing use: Restaurant Proposed use: Restaurant
PROPERTY LlNE W/ WITH : Maxfml:'m Exiftin';g Pro::os:d Deficiencies
PRESSURE TREATED w[(): wg-(r)EDR CLOSET jU :erj:te:r of Stories: 2 4; ;)Z 4: (-)Z
PLATE ' e ' 100 113 113
PLASTIC LAMINATE W/O WITHOUT 12 |Gross square footage: 13,000.00 14,652.00 14,652.00
PLASTER WP. WATERPROOF ‘ _ _
PLYWOOD WSCT. WAINSCOT — Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
POLISHED 13 Front Setback: o'-0" 652'-6" 52'-6"
PAIR 14 Side Setback: 0-0" 50" 50"
POI NT 15 Side Setback facing street: 0'-0" 2'-1" 2-1"
PAPER TOWEL NOTES: 16 RearSetback: 50" 2'-4" 2-4"
DISPENSER 1. STOREFRONT UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT Parking Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
2. NOTICE OF TERMITE PROTECTION. A PERMANENT SIGN WHICH 17 Total # of parking spaces: N/A Historic Distric 5 0
PARTITION IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER AND NEED FOR
PAPER TOWEL REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL BE Restaurants, Cafes, Bars, Lounges, Reaired Existin proposed Deficiencias
RECEPTACLE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR Nightclubs g € e
ELECTRIC PANEL. 18 Type of use: Restaurant Restaurant
19 Total # of seats: 246 450
QUARRY TILE 3. ALL NEW FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH FBC 803 AND 804. Total # of seats pervenue (Provide a See Seating
20 z:lpczll'zttieocnh)art fora breakdown Capacity Table
21 Total occupant load: 623
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: Occupant load pervenue (Provide a See Total O
ee Total Occupancy
1. EXTERIOR PERGOLA/TRELLIS T e fora breakdown Load Table
2. AWNINGS
3. LIGHT POST : S—
4. STOREFRONTS 23 Is this a ct-)ntlnbutlng bul.ldlnig? Yes
5. EXTERIOR GATE/FENCE 2 [rocaied withina tocalHistorie Ocean Beach Historic Distric
6. RAILINGS )
S

.EE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE APPLICABLE SUBMITTALS

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
2ND FLOOR PLAN
3RD FLOOR PLAN

TOTAL LOAD OCCUPANCY:

TOTAL
413

210
N/A

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO BID.

2. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AND ACCEPTABLE TO
THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BUILDING DEPARTMENT

3. ALL MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL PREVAILING CODES. MANUFACTURERS SHALL
PROVIDE DADE COUNTY APPROVAL CODES FOR ALL REQUIRED ASSEMBLIES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE IN WRITING ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A
PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT HIS OWN COST REPAIR OR REPLACE ALL
DAMAGED DURING REPAIR FOR THE PERIOD OF THE GUARANTEE.

5. COORDINATE ALL STRUCTURAL WORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DWG'S. FOR VERIFICATION OF LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF ALL PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.

6. SUBMIT MIN 5 SETS SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCHITECTS REVIEW OF ALL ITEM REQUIRING
FABRICATION. DO NOT FABRICATE UNTIL REVIEWED.

7. ALL MATERIALS AND FIXTURES MUST BE BRAND NEW.

8. INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DWGS. AS TO THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES HAS
BEEN PREPARED FROM THE MOST RELIABLE DATA AVAILABLE TO THE A/E. HOWEVER, THIS
INFORMATION IS NOT GUARANTEED. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
DETERMINE THE LOCATION, CHARACTER AND DEPTH OF EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL ASSIST THE UTILITY COMPANIES, BY EVERY MEANS POSSIBLE, TO DETERMINE SAID
LOCATIONS AND THE LOCATIONS OF RECENT ADDITIONS OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE SYSTEMS
NOT SHOWN. EXTREME CAUTION SHALL BE EXERCISED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO ELIMINATE
ANY POSSIBILITY OF ANY DAMAGE TO UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE LOCATION OF ALL
UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND THE PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICT
OR DISCREPANCIES WHICH MAY OCCUR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING WHICH CONDITIONS WILL NEED SHORING DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL
PROVIDE SUCH SHORING AND SUPPORT AS REQUIRED.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ALL UTILITY COMPANIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION.

10. ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO THE NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM (N.G.V.D.) OF 1929.

11. EXISTING PAVEMENT, SIDEWALKS, SOD, CURB OR OTHER EXISTING WORK NOT SPECIFIED
FOR REMOVAL WHICH IS TEMPORARILY REMOVED, DAMAGED, EXPOSED, OR IN ANY WAY
DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE REPAIRED
TO ORIGINAL PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.

12. ALL PAVING, SIDEWALK AND CURB & GUTTER WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL
CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA AND/OR THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

13. ALL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION AND CONNECTIONS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ARE TO
BE PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT.

14. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15. THIRD PARTY BENEFICIARIES: NOTHING CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL CREATE A
CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP WITH OR A CAUSE OF ACTION IN FAVOR OF A THIRD PARTY
AGAINST EITHER THE CLIENT OR THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
SERVICES UNDER WHICH THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED, ARE BEING PERFORMED SOLELY
FOR THE CLIENT'S BENEFIT, AND NO OTHER ENTITY SHALL HAVE ANY CLAIM AGAINST THE
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL BECAUSE OF THESE DRAWINGS OR THE PERFORMANCE OR
NONPERFORMANCE OF SERVICES HEREUNDER.

16. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWING
SCALE.

17. CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING
COMPLETE KNOWLEDGE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE RELEVANCE TO THE
WORK FAILURE TO BE ACQUAINTED WITH THIS KNOWLEDGE DOES NOT RELIEVE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERFORMING ALL WORK PROPERLY, ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL
NOT BE ALLOWED DUE TO THE FAILURE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE ENTIRE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PACKAGE.

18. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (IF REQUIRED) ARE DESIGN BUILD BY
THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FIRE SPRINKLER & FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS TO
THE JURISDICTION (AND LANDLORD AS REQUIRED) AND OBTAIN APPROVAL PRIOR TO
BEGINNING ANY WORK ON THE FIRE SPRINKLER OR ALARM SYSTEM. THE FIRE SPRINKLER AND
ALARM WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT WHERE APPLICABLE.

19. COORDINATE ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH MEP DWGS. ROOFING UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT.

20. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT ALL EXISTING FIRE PROOFING OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS,
DEMISING WALLS, AND FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLIES WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO BE FIRE
PROTECTED BY GOVERNING CODES, CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED
FIREPROOFING. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE EXISTING FIRE RATINGS OF ALL ELEMENTS
AND SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGED OR REMOVED ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED TO
MAINTAIN ALL FIRE RATINGS.

21. OWNER HAS FILED FOR AND OBTAINED APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING PERMIT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETING ANY OUTSTANDING BUILDING PERMIT ITEMS AND
PICKING UP THE PERMIT.

22. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING FOR AND OBTAINING ALL TRADE
PERMITS AND OTHER PERMITS AS MAY REQUIRED BY THE JURISDICTIONS HAVING AUTHORITY
OVER THE PROJECT.

23. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING ANY REVISIONS TO THE
APPROVED PERMIT DOCUMENTS AND PROCESSING THE APPROVAL OF THE REVISED
DOCUMENTS WITH THE JURISDICTIONS HAVING AUTHORITY.

24. IN THE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS, AT ANY TIME DURING DEMOLITION,
CONSTRUCTION, AND/OR REMODELING OPERATIONS, EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT COULD
INCLUDE THE PRESENCE OF MOLD AND/OR MILDEW, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, AND THE ARCHITECT OF
RECORD, IN WRITING OF THE CONCERNS AND/OR SUSPICIONS.

25.  ALL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT PROTECTION AGAINST
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES AS PER FBC 1816.1.7. THE RULES AND LAWS AS ESTABLISHED BY
THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES SHALL BE DEEMED AS
APPROVED WITH RESPECT TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION SOIL TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION
AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE
FOLLOWING STATEMENT:

"THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS
ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

26. A WEATHER RESISTANT JOB SITE POSTING BOARD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RECEIVE
DUPLICATE TREATMENT CERTIFICATES AS EACH REQUIRED PROTECTIVE TREATMENT IS
COMPLETED, PROVIDING A COPY FOR THE PERSON THE PERMIT IS ISSUED TO AND ANOTHER
COPY FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT FILES. THE TREATMENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE PROVIDE
PRODUCT USED, IDENTIFY OF THE APPLICATOR, TIME AND DATE OF THE TREATMENT, SITE
LOCATION, AREA TREATED, CHEMICAL USED, PERCENT CONCENTRATION AND NUMBER OF
GALLONS USED, TO ESTABLISH A VERIFIABLE RECORD OF PROTECTIVE TREATMENT. IF THE SOIL
CHEMICAL BARRIER METHOD FOR TERMITE PREVENTION IS USED, FINAL EXTERIOR TREATMENT
SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL.

27.  MINIMUM INSULATION SHALL BE: WINDOW U VALUE 1.04, SHGC 0.52; R-20 FOR ROOF, R-4.8
FOR EXTERIOR WALLS, R-10 FOR FLOOR, AS PER ENERGY CALCULATIONS & FBC-ENERGY
CONSERVATION .

28. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM A
SURVEY PREPARED BY DELTA MAPPING & SURVEYING, Inc. DATED 5-09-2022

29. ALL CEILING HEIGHT THROUGH OUT THE VENUE TO COMPLY WITH FFPC 7TH ED. SECT.
7.1.5.

30. ALL NEW STAIR, HANDRAILS & GUARDRAILS TO COMPLY WITH FFPC 7TH ED. SECT.7.2.2
TABLE 7.2.2.2.1.1 (a). ALL EXISTING STAIR STAIR, HANDRAILS & GUARDRAILS TO COMPLY WITH
FFPC 7TH ED. SECT.7.2.2 TABLE 7.2.2.2.1.1 (b)

ARCHITECTURAL

A-000 COVER
A-001 PRQJECT INFORMATION & INDEX
/N\GIRVED
A-002 CONTEXT PHOTOGRAPHS
A-003 PROJECT SITE & EXISTING STRUCTURE
A-004. INTERIQR SRACE.
A-005 ENLARGED ZONING DATA 3 A
A-006 COMMERCIAL & FREIGHT LOADING ZONE SPACES,
EXIST-101 EXISTING GROUND FLOOR
EXIST-102 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR
SP-101 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A-101 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A-102 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-103 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
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MARCH 27, 2023
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SURVEYOR'S NOTES: P T
S SQTIFIC Yo S
1. There may be additional restrictions that are not shown on this LEGEND R & -.:‘A -
survey that may be found in the public records of this county. e O— %* No. 3284 * -z
2. Examination of abstract of title will have to be made to = o % STATE OF iE
determine recorded instruments, if any, affecting property. CATCH BASIN @%'-..fzomqp;x;@\g
3. This certification is only for the lands as described, it is not a FIRE HYDRANT ////‘%%L su ov:fj\\\\\\

certification of title, zoning, easements, or freedom of D

encumbrances. Abstract not reviewed.
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4. Location and identification of utilities, if any, are shown in SANITARY MANHOLE

-
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accordance with recorded plat. i X0} E N
o _ - _ @D | STORM MANHOLE s2a @ o
5. Ownership is subject to opinion of title. o8 T 2un
[a) = = > ==
6. Type of Survey: BOUNDARY SURVEY @ | FORCE MAIN MANHOLE 252% z&3
. . . = <=z

7. The herein captioned property was surveyed and described based @ MANHOLE x E a 8 2 '<5( E
on the shown legal description: provided by client. T - a E i r Z 20
. . Sionx H2S
8. Survey map and report or the copies thereof are not valid and for 529y & o
reference only, unless signed and sealed with the original raised D4 | WATER VALVE 53w 2 g 9
A S .
seal of a Florida licensed surveyor and mapper. & | Gas vaLve oo E § = E
. . OF0Ow2D (=N
9. This plan of survey has been prepared for the exclusive use of the 5E558 F8.u
<, | UTILITY POLE :

entities named hereon. The certificate does not extend to any
unnamed parties.

CONCRETE UTILITY POLE

10.Underground utilities are not depicted hereon, contact the
appropriate authority prior to any design work or construction on
the property herein described. Surveyor shall be notified as to
any deviation from utilities shown hereon.

E]

TRAFFIC BOX

TREE

&

11.The surveyor of record does not determine ownership of fences. P.B. | PLAT BOOK

measurements shown hereon depict physical location of fence.

PG. | PAGE

DATE
SIGNED:

12.Accuracy: The expected use of land as classified in the Minimum
Technical Standards (5J-17 FAC), is "commercial". The minimum
relative distance accuracy for the type of boundary survey is 1
foot in 10,000 feet. The accuracy obtained by measurement and
calculation of a closed geometric figure was found to exceed this
requirement.

SQ.FT. | SQUARE FEET

I+

MORE OR LESS

ELEV. | ELEVATION

INV. INVERT

13.In some instances, graphic representations have been
exaggerated to more clearly illustrate relationships between
physical improvements and/or lot lines. In all cases, dimensions
shown shall control the location of the improvements over scaled
positions.

Q CENTERLINE

FOR THE FIRM
WALDO F. PAEZ, P.S.M. No. 3284
STATE OF FLORIDA

M CITY OF MIAMI
MONUMENT LINE

2 | PROPERTY LINE

14.No attempt has been made to locate any foundation beneath the
surface of the ground.

BY:

ENCR. | ENCROACHMENT

15.Contact the appropriate authority prior to any design work on (M) | MEASURED

the herein described parcel for building and zoning information.

(P) |PLAT

16.Additions or deletions to survey maps or reports by other than

COMPLETED UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND/OR DIRECTION, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND | 53284 ON MAY 18, 2022 USING A DIGITAL
BELIEF. THIS SURVEY MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA | 5|GNATURE CERTIFIED BY IDENTRUST.

BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER 5J-17 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. PURSUANT TO

EMBOSSED SEAL PRESENT THAT THE BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE ABOVE CAPTIONED PROPERTY WAS | |GNED & SEALED BY WALDO F. PAEZ,
Waldo F Paez | SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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MULTIFAMILY - COMMERCIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET

ITEM # |Zoning Information
1 Address: 230 1st STREET
2 Board and file numbers:
3 Folio number(s): 02-4203-003-1410
4 Year constructed: 1938 Zoning District: C-PS1
5 Base Flood Elevation: 8.00' Grade value in NGVD: [(4.81'
6 Adjusted grade (Flood+Grade/2): 6.41' Lot Area (SF): 13,000.00
7 Lot width (FT): 100.00 |Lot Depth (FT): 130.00
8 Existing use: Restaurant Proposed use: Restaurant
Maximum Existing Proposed Deficiencies
9 Height: 40'-0" 43'-5" 43'-5"
10 Number of Stories: 3.00 3.00
11 FAR: 1.00 1.13 1.13
12 Gross square footage: 13,000.00 14,652.00 14,652.00
Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
Pedestal:
13 Front Setback: 0'-0" 52'-6" 52'-6"
14 Side Setback: 0'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0"
15 Side Setback facing street: 0'-0" 2'-1" 2'-1"
16 Rear Setback: 5-0" 2'-4" 2'-4"
Parking Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
17 Total # of parking spaces: N/A Historic Distric 5 0)
Restaurants, Cafes, Bars, Lounges, ) .. e .
. Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
Nightclubs
18 Type of use: Restaurant Restaurant
19 Total # of seats: 246 450
Total # of seats pervenue (Provide a See Seating
20 separate chart fora breakdown _
calculation) Capacity Table
21 Total occupant load: 623
Occupantload pervenue (Provide a See Total Occupancy
22 separate chartfora breakdown
calculation) Load Table
23 Is this a contributing building? Yes
24 Lc?cat_ed within a Local Historic Ocean Beach Historic Distric
District?

CONSULTANT

LE JARDIN BOUCHERIE / OMAKASE

230 1ST STREET
MIAMI BEACH 33139

SEATING CAPACITY PROPOSED
INTERIOR BAR EXTERIOR TOTAL
GROUND FLOOR PLAN 100 25 158 283
2ND FLOOR PLAN 161 6 0 167
3RD FLOOR PLAN N/A N/A N/A N/A
TOTAL SEATING: 261 31 158 450
TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD
GROUND FLOOR PLAN Tajlrg\l_
2ND FLOOR PLAN 210
3RD FLOOR PLAN N/A
TOTAL LOAD OCCUPANCY: 623
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CANOPY AREA

CANOPY AREA = 1648.38 SQ. FT.

SEATING CALCULATION

LABEL ROOM NAME NUMBER OF SEATS
100 DINING AREA 16
101 BAR 0
106 BAR 9
107 OUTDOOR DINING AREA 56
TOTAL # OF SEATS 81
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| R 200 DINING AREA 16
02ll02 201 NORTH DINING AREA 0
CANOPY AREA BELOW = 1648.38 SQ. FT.
EXISTING 204 LOUNGE 0
MAGHINE v [ 205 SOUTH DINING AREA 0
ROOM o | TOTAL # OF SEATS 16
EXIST] DINING AREA @ 02 08|02p
— -
il 1
@ 02 = 02.]) & NOTE: ASSEMBLY (A2)
L BASED ON NFPA 1012020 F.F.P.C. TBL. 7.3.1.2 AND 2020F.B.C. TABLE 1004.1.2
S @ 69 / HIGHEST OCCUPANCY FACTOR WAS USED TO DETERMINED HIGHEST OCCUPANCY LOAD
o FUNCTION OF
@/ 02 |02 L ABEL ROOM NAME SPAGE AREA / FBC 2020 F.F.P.C N.F.P.A 101
= 3 as per table 1004.1.1| LENGTH |FLOORAREAIN] #OF [ TOTAL# |FLOORAREAINT #OF [ TOTAL#
L & FBC S.F. PER OCCUP.| OCCUP.|OF OCCUP. |S.F. PER OCCUP.| OCCUP.|OF OCCUP.
ROOF BELOW L ASSEMBLY
EXIST = n 100 |DINING AREA GASSEMBLY 1, | 910SQ.FT. 15 NET 60.6 61 15 NET 60.6 61
ELEVATOR | | | \ 101 |OFFICE 1 BUSINESS 366 SQ. FT. | 150 GROSS 2.44 3 150 GROSS 2.44 3
I &
LOBBY., & STORAGE o | 102 |OYSTER BAR SERVICE | KITCHEN 191 SQ. FT. | 200 GROSS 0.96 1 100 GROSS 1.91 2
Q| 103 |OFFICE 2 BUSINESS 132 SQ.FT. | 150 GROSS 0.88 1 150 GROSS 0.88 1
=1 [104 |[STORAGE STORAGE 123 SQ. FT. | 300 GROSS 0.41 1 500 GROSS 0.24 1
1105 |BAR SERVICE KITCHEN 163 SQ. FT. | 200 GROSS 0.82 1 100 GROSS 1.63 2
II\EAEISI - " | 106 |[BAR ConeEBLY, 29.16 FT. Lx4 16.66 17 Lx4 16.66 17
ROOM \ EXIST. 107 |OUTDOOR DINING ONeSEMBLY o, |1,585 SQ. FT. 15 NET 105.66 106 15 NET 105.66 106
EXIST i MECH. ROOM 108 |STORAGE STORAGE 366 SQ. FT. | 300 GROSS 1.22 2 500 GROSS 0.73 1
EXIST - EXIST|EXISTING KITCHEN KITCHEN 1,453 SQ. FT. | 200 GROSS 7.27 8 100 GROSS 14.53 15
STORAGE EXIST|EXISTING W.I.C. 1 STORAGE 91 SQ. FT. 300 GROSS 0.30 1 500 GROSS 0.18 1
EXIST|EXISTING W.LF. 2 STORAGE 66 SQ. FT. 300 GROSS 0.22 1 500 GROSS 0.13 1
| i} N TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 1ST FLOOR 203 211
| K_ E’ @ 200 [DINING AREA OneoradBLY o) | 766 SQ. FT. 15 NET 51.06 52 15 NET 51.06 52
, 0 201 |OFFICE 3 BUSINESS 531 SQ.FT. | 150 GROSS 3.54 4 150 GROSS 3.54 4
T EXIST. EXIST.
oark Sl = L] W.I.C. 1 W.I.C. 2 202 |BAR SERVICE KITCHEN 114 SQ.FT. | 200 GROSS 0.57 1 100 GROSS 1.14 >
| ] R |FEM M Q
. 20700/ R R EXIST EXIST 204 |OFFICE 4 BUSINESS 321 8SQ. FT. 150 GROSS 2.14 3 150 GROSS 2.14 3
407|008 ] |[O209] x| 205 |STORAGE STORAGE 601 SQ.FT. | 300 GROSS 2.00 2 500 GROSS 120 9
i — — — S| 210 |STORAGE STORAGE 212SQ.FT. | 300GROSS | 0.70 1 500 GROSS 0.42 1
U i 5 |EXIST [EXIST. MECH. ROOM STORAGE 332SQ. FT. | 300 GROSS 111 2 500 GROSS 0.66 1
N [EXIST [EXIST. W.I.C. 1 STORAGE 83SQ. FT. 300 GROSS 0.27 1 500 GROSS 0.16 1
EXIST |EXIST. W.I.C. 2 STORAGE 88 SQ. FT. 300 GROSS 0.29 1 500 GROSS 0.17 1
i I ’i EXIST EXIST |[KITCHEN KITCHEN 318 SQ. FT. 200 GROSS 1.59 2 100 GROSS 318 4
i — eyt EXIST|EXIST. ELECT. ROOM STORAGE 87 SQ. FT. 300 GROSS 0.29 1 500 GROSS 0.17 1
: i EXIST EXIST |DISH ROOM KITCHEN 121SQ.FT. | 200 GROSS 0.61 1 100 GROSS 1.21 2
I | EXISTING TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 2ND FLOOR 71 74
i=F | ELECT EXIST. | TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 1ST & 2ND FLOOR 274
I I i ROOM DISH ROOM TOTAL S.F. AT 1ST FLOOR = 7,363 S.F.
] : EXIST EXIST TOTAL S.F. AT 2ND FLOOR = 3,919 S.F.
1 I TOTAL S.F. AT 1ST & 2ND FLOOR = 11,282 S.F.
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CANOPY AREA

CANOPY AREA = 1648.38 SQ. FT.

SEATING CALCULATION

LABEL ROOM NAME NUMBER OF SEATS
100 DINING AREA 100
101 BAR 13
106 BAR 12
107 OUTDOOR DINING AREA 158
TOTAL # OF SEATS 283
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= SEATING CALCULATION
(m]
4 4 @E -
140 8|02 39
3@ — LABEL ROOM NAME NUMBER OF SEATS CANOPY AREA
(Bopz 4t | T 200 DINING AREA 78
13) 505l | CL — 201 NORTH DINING AREA 37
203 BAR 6
: 20243 || _
134 (Z ! 50 TOUNGE 10 CANOPY AREA BELOW = 1648.38 SQ. FT.
MACSINE | 205 SOUTH DINING AREA 36
13 ROOM o (4245 [ TOTAL # OF SEATS 167
1 e
| | OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION
| \ N \
\ AN
i 4| N @ 49 NOTE:
| NN
N \ ASSEMBLY (A2)
o —1 _— BASED ON NFPA 101 2020 F.F.P.C. TBL.7.3.1.2 AND 2020F.B.C. TABLE 1004.1.2
==L 3 ‘ ‘ (50/02 51 HIGHEST OCCUPANCY FACTOR WAS USED TO DETERMINED HIGHEST OCCUPANCY LOAD
\\\\\\ . — || FUNCTION OF
) 1 = N - LABEL|  ROOMNAME  |SPACE AREA / FBC 2020 F.F.P.CN.F.P.A 101
ELEVATOR | | - : 2 por table 100411 LENGTH |FLOORAREAINT #OF | TOTAL# | FLOORAREAIN| #OF | TOTAL#
ROOF BELOW LOBBY | | 920  joo] 88  8el 56  f5a FBC S.F. PER OCCUP.|OCCUP.|OF OCCUP.|S.F. PER OCCUP.|OCCUP.|OF OCCUP.
e i j : = (& 100 |[DINING AREA éﬁgﬁgﬂglﬁfmm 1,953 SQ. FT. 15 NET 130.2 130 15 NET 130.2 130
- ASSEMBLY [ X4 L X4
89 87 57 55 101 |BAR M 38.25 FT. Lx4 21.85 22 x4 21.85 22
y -, |_102_|OYSTER BAR SERVICE| KITCHEN 191SQ. FT. | 200 GROSS | 0.96 1 100 GROSS | 1.91 2
| T G| 103 |ELEVATORLOBBY  |/\NSondenraren) | 69 SQ. FT. 15 NET 46 5 15 NET 46 5
MEGH - =i [ 104 |STORAGE STORAGE 1235Q. FT. | 300 GROSS | 041 1 500 GROSS | 0.24 1
R oL. ROOM s | 105 |BAR SERVICE KITCHEN 163SQ. FT. | 200 GROSS | 0.82 1 100 GROSS | 1.63 2
129 (E . EXIST 2 MECH. ROOM | 106 [BAR ASSEMBLY 29.16 FT. Lx4 16.66 17 Lx4 16.66 17
EXIST ASSEMBLY
107 [OUTDOORDINING ~ [ASSEMBLY _ 13554 5Q FT|  15NET 216.93 | 217 15 NET 216.93 | 217
127 02128 EXIST|EXISTING KITCHEN | KITCHEN 1453 SQ. FT.| 200 GROSS | 7.27 8 100 GROSS | 14.53 15
- i - L EXIST|EXISTING W.I.C. STORAGE 91SQ.FT. | 300 GROSS | 0.30 1 500 GROSS | 0.18
|| 12502128 | EXIST|EXISTING W.L.F. STORAGE 66 SQ.FT. | 300 GROSS | 0.22 1 500 GROSS | 0.13
‘ ’ @ TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 1ST FLOOR 404 413
SOUTH ;
123 0212
03129 [gggﬁ T v?flgTi v%/)TIcS;T'z 200 [DINING AREA oo By ) [1,395 Q. FT. 15 NET 93 93 15 NET 93 93
] e} A1.C. 1.C.
1210212) FE&",@E Mﬁ@ EXIST EXIST 201 |NORTH DINING AREA [ /AeSEMBLY | 541sQ.FT. 15 NET 36.06 37 15 NET 36.06 37
[Jloos 09 202 |BAR SERVICE KITCHEN 114 SQ.FT.| 200 GROSS 0.57 1 100 GROSS 1.14 2
] 119 02118 (o4 | - 203 |BAR Kot ol 172" FT. 124 9.8 10 L4 9.8 10
— ASSEMBLY
107 02[118) (o8 w @ al | 204 |LOUNGE eSEMBLY ., | 148sQ.FT. 15 NET 9.86 10 15 NET 9.86 10
(B8 O | 205 |SOUTHDINING AREA | MaSEWBLY. | 642.5Q. FT. 15 NET 42.8 43 15 NET 42.8 43
4| 1150217 2| 209 |ELEVATOR LOBBY B o | 75SQ.FT. 15 NET 5 5 15 NET 5 5
ol 19 — EXIST. EXIST |[EXIST. MECH. ROOM | STORAGE 313SQ.FT.| 300GROSS | 1.04 2 500 GROSS 0.62 1
)y (E KITCHEN EXIST [EXIST. W.I.C. 1 STORAGE 84 SQ. FT. 300 GROSS | 0.28 1 500 GROSS 0.16 1
10102(110) (fo 24E1 EXIST |EXIST. W.I.C. 2 STORAGE 89SQ.FT. | 300 GROSS | 0.29 1 500 GROSS 0.17 1
EXIST |[KITCHEN KITCHEN 310 SQ. FT. 200 GROSS 1.55 2 100 GROSS 3.10 4
108 108 104 o 1 EXIST|EXIST. ELECT. ROOM | STORAGE 875Q. FT. | 300 GROSS | 0.9 1 500 GROSS | 0.17 1
X EXIST EXIST |DISH ROOM KITCHEN 1215Q.FT.| 200GROSS | 0.61 1 100 GROSS 1.21 2
O T07T05 TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 2ND FLOOR 207 210
N TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 1ST & 2ND FLOOR
TOTAL S.F. AT 1ST FLOOR = 7,363 S.F.
TOTAL S.F. AT 2ND FLOOR = 3,919 S F.
@ TOTAL S.F. AT 1ST & 2ND FLOOR = 11,282 S.F.
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